TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMG Victoria II, LLC		05/05/2015	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMG Val-Tex, LLC	
Street Address:	10600 Fallstone Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77099	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4053560	VIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

tmhou@conleyrose.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Matthew R. Moscicki

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2679-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Moscicki
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Moscicki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=KMG_Victoriall,LLC cert of amend - name change to KMG Val-Tex,LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0800

900564466

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 0 5 2015

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KMG VICTORIA II, LLC

- 1. The name of the filing entity is KMG VICTORIA II, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.
- 2. The file number issued to the filing entity by the Texas Secretary of State is 802182025 and the date of formation of the entity is March 24, 2015.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

Entity Name

The name of the filing entity being formed is KMG Val-Tex, LLC."

- 4. This amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the limited liability company.
- 5. This document becomes effective when filed by the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand effective this ____ day of May, 2015.

KMG VICTORIA II, LLC

Christopher T. Fraser, Manager

15136269_1

RECORDED: 08/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0801